“d” of sub-section 1 of section 10 of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947, I, Shri Ajay Kumar Gupta, 

Labour Commissioner, Daman hereby forward the Conciliation Failure Report and refer the said dispute 

to the Labour Court for adjudication. 

S C H E D U L E 

(i) Whether the demand of the applicant for an amount of Rs. 1,91,400/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety 

One Thousand and Four Hundred only) towards his legal dues and compensation of 8 to 9 

months' wages justified? If no, what relief the workman is entitled to? 

(ii) Whether termination of services of the applicant is justified? If no, what relief the workman is 

entitled to?